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The Big Deal
•	 High Power handling 
•	 Industry leading combination of size/ bandwidth

Product Overview
Mini-Circuits new directional coupler DCW-9-432+ offers an industry leading combination of operating 
bandwidth and size. The low insertion loss makes this component a versatile building block for use in a 
variety of systems and sub-system designs. 

Key Features
Feature Advantages

Small Size
Offered in the JC0603C package size, the DCW-9-432+ offers an industry leading 
combination of size,bandwidth and frequency. The small footprint allows for reduced 
parasitics in systems with improved performance and simplified layout.

High Power handling
Capable of operating up to 2W, the LTCC construction of the DCW-9-432+  makes this 
directional coupler a robust, rugged product that can be used effectively in either the 
transmit or receive paths.

Directional Coupler
Ceramic

DCW-9-432+

CASE STYLE:  JC0603C

50Ω       2300 to 4300 MHz    9dB Coupling 
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A B C D E F G wt
.063 .031 .024 .012 .008 .006 .020 grams
1.60 0.79 0.61 0.30 0.20 0.15 0.51 0.005
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Features
• miniature size 0603 
• low cost
• aqueous washable

Applications
• ISM Band
• Cellular
• Bluetooth
• Zigbee

Operating Temperature 	 -55°C to 125°C

Storage Temperature* 	 -55°C to 125°C

	 2300	 0.66	 10.87	 19.07	 16.71	 16.60	 20.55
	 2500	 0.73	 10.30	 20.50	 17.04	 16.86	 21.05
	 2800	 0.85	 9.54	 23.10	 17.89	 17.86	 21.97
	 3200	 1.00	 8.71	 25.24	 20.17	 20.36	 22.84
	 3400	 1.07	 8.38	 24.57	 21.56	 22.26	 22.22
	 3600	 1.15	 8.09	 23.05	 22.83	 24.74	 21.37
	 3800	 1.23	 7.86	 21.52	 23.30	 27.32	 20.35
	 4000	 1.30	 7.68	 20.18	 22.89	 28.06	 19.55
	 4200	 1.37	 7.54	 19.18	 21.85	 26.04	 18.87
	 4300	 1.41	 7.48	 18.77	 21.24	 24.83	 18.57

Electrical Specifications at 25°C
Parameter Frequency (MHz) Min. Typ. Max. Unit

Frequency Range 2300 4300 MHz

Mainline Loss 2300 - 4300 — 1.3 1.7 dB

Coupling 2300 - 4300 — 9±2 — dB

Directivity 2300 - 4300 14 17 — dB

Return Loss (Input) 2300 - 4300 11 — — dB

Return Loss (Output) 2300 - 4300 11 — — dB

Input Power1 2300 - 4300 — — 2 W

Evaluation Board MCL P/N: TB-DCW-9-432+
Suggested PCB Layout (PL-572)

Outline Drawing

Electrical Schematic

*Refer to product storage temperature after installation. 
Suggestion for T&R unused product storage condition: +5~+35°C, 
Humidity 45~75%RH, 12 Month max.
Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded. 

Input	 1	
GND	 2
Coupled 	 3
Termination	 4
GND	 5
Output	 6

1. Derate linearly to 0.5W at 125°C.

Available Tape and Reel

at no extra cost

 Reel Size Devices/Reel
 7” 20, 50, 100, 200, 500,1000, 4000
 

CASE STYLE:  JC0603C

+RoHS Compliant
The +Suffix identifies RoHS Compliance. See our web site 
for RoHS Compliance methodologies and qualifications

Generic photo used for illustration purposes only

Directional Coupler
Ceramic



DCW-9-432+
Typical Performance Data

(MHz) (dB) (dB) (dB) IN OUT CPL

2000 0.54 11.87 17.23 16.67 16.62 20.18

2050 0.56 11.69 17.51 16.65 16.54 20.23

2100 0.58 11.51 17.86 16.65 16.53 20.35

2150 0.60 11.34 18.12 16.63 16.53 20.39

2200 0.62 11.18 18.40 16.65 16.54 20.37

2250 0.64 11.03 18.73 16.68 16.58 20.40

2300 0.66 10.87 19.07 16.71 16.60 20.55

2350 0.68 10.72 19.39 16.78 16.62 20.71

2400 0.69 10.58 19.81 16.83 16.72 20.77

2450 0.71 10.43 20.17 16.93 16.79 20.87

2500 0.73 10.30 20.50 17.04 16.86 21.05

2550 0.75 10.16 20.92 17.14 16.99 21.20

2600 0.77 10.03 21.38 17.28 17.13 21.34

2650 0.79 9.90 21.76 17.40 17.28 21.44

2700 0.81 9.78 22.18 17.54 17.43 21.60

2750 0.83 9.66 22.63 17.71 17.62 21.79

2800 0.85 9.54 23.10 17.89 17.86 21.97

2850 0.87 9.42 23.52 18.13 18.07 22.15

2900 0.88 9.31 23.89 18.35 18.32 22.29

2950 0.90 9.20 24.28 18.61 18.59 22.50

3000 0.92 9.10 24.60 18.86 18.91 22.62

3050 0.94 9.00 24.85 19.18 19.26 22.69

3100 0.96 8.90 25.07 19.49 19.61 22.72

3150 0.98 8.81 25.21 19.80 19.95 22.76

3200 1.00 8.71 25.24 20.17 20.36 22.84

3250 1.01 8.62 25.22 20.53 20.78 22.70

3300 1.03 8.54 25.10 20.86 21.25 22.44

3350 1.05 8.46 24.92 21.17 21.73 22.27

3400 1.07 8.38 24.57 21.56 22.26 22.22

3450 1.09 8.30 24.27 21.92 22.81 22.01

3500 1.11 8.23 23.84 22.24 23.44 21.70

3550 1.13 8.16 23.48 22.52 24.06 21.50

3600 1.15 8.09 23.05 22.83 24.74 21.37

3650 1.17 8.03 22.71 23.02 25.37 21.09

3700 1.19 7.97 22.29 23.17 26.06 20.74

3750 1.21 7.91 21.91 23.26 26.71 20.51

3800 1.23 7.86 21.52 23.30 27.32 20.35

3850 1.24 7.81 21.15 23.30 27.76 20.15

3900 1.26 7.76 20.83 23.19 28.05 19.89

3950 1.28 7.72 20.52 23.06 28.13 19.70

4000 1.30 7.68 20.18 22.89 28.06 19.55

4050 1.32 7.64 19.93 22.66 27.69 19.37

4100 1.34 7.60 19.66 22.40 27.22 19.17

4150 1.36 7.57 19.40 22.13 26.65 19.01

4200 1.37 7.54 19.18 21.85 26.04 18.87

4250 1.39 7.51 18.94 21.54 25.43 18.73

4300 1.41 7.48 18.77 21.24 24.83 18.57

4350 1.43 7.46 18.58 20.95 24.26 18.48

4400 1.44 7.44 18.40 20.67 23.78 18.41

4450 1.46 7.42 18.23 20.37 23.27 18.32

4500 1.47 7.41 18.08 20.11 22.81 18.27
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Directional Coupler DCW-9-432+

Typical Performance Curves

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500

In
s
e

rt
io

n
 L

o
s
s
 (

d
B

)

Frequency (MHz)

Insertion Loss  

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500

D
ir

e
c
ti
v
it
y
 (

d
B

)

Frequency (MHz)

Directivity

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500

C
o
u

p
li
n

g
 (

d
B

)

Frequency (MHz)

Coupling   

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 4500

R
e
tu

rn
 L

o
s
s
 (

d
B

)

Frequency (MHz)

Return Loss

Return Loss IN

Return Loss OUT

Return Loss CPL

REV. OR

DCW-9-432+

12/8/2020

Page 1 of 1



Notes:
1. Open style, ceramic base.
2. Termination finish:

For RoHS Case Styles:     Tin plate over Nickel plate. All models, (+) suffix.

Case Style

Sheet  This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits     
Rev.:

Dimensions are in mm [inch]. Tolerances:
Weight:

   ECO-028001G (23 DEC 25)JC0603C       JC0603C

JC
JC0603C

1 OF 1

Outline Dimensions

±0.13 mm
.005 grams
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Tape & Reel Packaging TR-F114 
 
 
 

Applicable Case Styles 
GE0805C 
GE0805C-1 
GE0805C-1AP 
GE0805C-7 
GE0805C-9 
GE0805C-10 
GE0805C-11 
GE0805C-12 
 

JC0603C 
JC0603C-4 
JC0603C-6 

 
 

Applicable Case Styles 
GE0805C-2 
GE0805C-3 
GE0805C-4 
GE0805C-5 
GE0805C-6 
GE0805C-8 
GE0805C-15 

JC0603C-1 
JC0603C-2 
JC0603C-3 
JC0603C-5 
JC0603C-7 
JV1210C-1 

 
 

Tape Width, 
mm 

Device Cavity 
Pitch, mm 

Reel Size, 
inches Devices per Reel 

8 4 7 

Small 
quantity 

standards 
(see note) 

20 
50 
100 
200 
500 
1000 

Standard 4000 
Note:  Please Consult individual model data sheet to determine device per reel availability. 

 
Mini-Circuits carrier tape materials provide protection from ESD (Electro-Static Discharge) during handling 
and transportation. Tapes are static dissipative and comply with industry standards EIA-481/EIA-541.   
Go to: www.minicircuits.com/pages/pdfs/tape.pdf 
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